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izsf"kr %  मैससस बिड़ला सीमेंट वर्कसस,  
पोस्ट सीमेंट फैर्करी, सेर्कटर III माधव नगर,  

चंदेररया, जिला-चचत्तौड़गढ़ (रािस्थान) 312021 

fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  Jai 

 Surjana Limestone Mine (M.L. 10/83, Lease area 588.59Hect) in Chittaurgarh District of Rajasthan  

 State. 

egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the inspection made on 31.07.2017 by the undersigned in presence of  Shri S.M.Ahmed, 

Agent & AVP(Mines). 
Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
Rule 11(1)  The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Scheme 

of mining (Approved on 06.04.2015): - 

1) In chapter 2.0 Mining:  development and production was proposed in Nagri pit during 

the year 2015-16 & 2016-17 but no development activity was observed during the 

inspection in Nagri pit. 

Rule 26 (2) A yearly report to be submitted before 1
st
 July of every year setting forth the extent of protective 

and rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan has not been 

submitted to this office for the year 2016-17. 

Rule 31(4) Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintained up to date within three 

months. 
 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017. 

03. The mining operation can be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 if compliance of rule 11(1) of 

MCDR 2017 is not found satisfactory. 

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter 

pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
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